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RBSK

2098. SHRIMATI SANTOSH AHLAWAT:
SHRI SUMEDHANAND SARSWATI:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the aims and objectives of Rashtriya Bal Swasthya Karyakram (RBSK) along with its implementation status across the country; and

(b) the number of children who have received secondary and tertiary care along with the numbers of children screened and referred to health facilities for treatment, State/UT-wise?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

(SHRI JAGAT PRAKASH NADDA)

(a): Under National Health Mission, the Government of India is implementing Rashtriya Bal Swasthya Karyakram (RBSK) for screening of all the children from 0-18 years of age including school children for 4 D”s i.e. defects, Deficiencies, Diseases, and Development delays including disability. The aim of the programme is early detection and management of the 4Ds prevalent among children.

(b): It is proposed to cover 27 crores children in a phased manner. Children identified with these conditions are provided free treatment including surgery. At present 32 States/UTs of the country are implementing this initiative. The state-wise/ UT wise physical achievement as reported by State/UT is at annexure.

………………..


Annexure

RBSK Update FY 2015-16, Quarter 3 (December), 2015

Sl.
No

States/UTs Number of
children
screened

Children
referred for
4Ds

Children availed
Secondary/ Tertiary
Care for 4Ds

1 Bihar 5,91,237 3,90,351 1,57,044
2 Chhattisgarh 31,66,017 1,43,307 5,592
3 Himachal Pradesh 1,52,457 2,030 25
4 Jammu & Kashmir 16,55,549 68,329 38,557
5 Jharkhand 2,97,985 139 0
6 Madhya Pradesh 1,08,63,051 12,69,046 6,75,313
7 Odisha 27,38,612 1,61,761 1,17,714
8 Rajasthan 0 0 0
9 Uttar Pradesh 1,56,12,617 3,25,330 2,78,296
10 Uttarakhand 23,21,037 66,031 11,000
11 Arunachal Pradesh 2,04,096 16,837 14,991
12 Assam 34,11,696 84,851 24,506
13 Manipur 82,111 978 0
14 Meghalaya 2,94,051 23,710 4,673
15 Mizoram 2,63,630 12,308 7,658
16 Nagaland 1,34,243 15,983 11,977
17 Sikkim 90,703 6,983 2,086
18 Tripura 1,69,605 11,871 7,925
19 Andhra Pradesh 14,56,450 89,432 28,235
20 Telengana 0 0 0
21 Goa 1,96,462 15,116 6,566
22 Gujarat 1,20,07,599 3,08,612 2,18,987
23 Haryana 26,53,362 7,03,945 2,45,600
24 Karnataka 85,43,286 3,17,377 1,30,026
25 Kerala 31,24,137 7,43,094 2,92,706
26 Maharashtra 2,53,30,357 2,10,489 1,74,303
27 Punjab 23,59,509 2,26,442 96,019
28 Tamilnadu 66,87,621 3,86,786 1,85,227
29 West Bengal 1,11,11,081 5,93,657 2,92,498
30 Andaman & Nicobar 0 0 0
31 Chandigarh 1,79,858 17,428 9,711
32 Dadra & Nagar Haveli 74,804 2,456 2,682
33 Daman 26,281 612 0
34 Delhi 0 0 0
35 Lakshadweep 0 0 0
36 Puducherry 1,06,333 7,083 7,066

11,59,05,837 62,22,374 30,46,983
India 11.6  Crore 62.2 Lakhs 30.5 Lakhs

